



## 301756C Beef Consomme (Baxters)



Pack Size: 6 X 400G

**Details:** This wonderfully refined beef consomme has a pleasingly subtle texture and doubles as a warm, rich, and tasty stock for sauces and stews.

### Allergen Information

**Contains:**

Celery

**Free from:**

Cereal, Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Gluten, Lupin, Milk, Molluscs, Mustard, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Sulphur Dioxide, Soya

### Handling Information

**Directions For Use:**

HOB  
Empty contents into a saucepan and heat gently for 3-4 mins, stirring occasionally.  
DO NOT BOIL.  
MICROWAVE

**Storage Instructions:**

Store in cool dry place. Once opened, empty contents into a suitable food container and refrigerate below 5oC. Consume within 2 days.

### Product Ingredients

**Product Ingredients:**

Water, Sherry (3%). Beef Gelatine, Yeast Extract, Salt, Sugar, Beef Extract (0.2%). Black Pepper Extract, Parsley Extract, Sunflower Oil, Mixed Peppers, Spice Extracts (CELERY, Nutmeg, Pimento, Cinnamon, Capsicum). Niacin.

### Nutritional Information

**Typical Values per 100g/ml:**

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

**Energy:**

17 kcal / 71 kJ

**Fat:**

0 g

**of which saturates:**

0 g

**Carbohydrates:**

1.2 g

**of which sugars:**

0.8 g

**Fibre:**

0.1 g

**Protein:**

3 g

**Salt:**

0.7 g



All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.

